RESOLUTION NO. 2021-48

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP,
DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, MORRIS ROAD STREETSCAPE PROJECT,
PAYMENT OF CHANGE ORDER #3 FOR ADDITIONAL PAVING REQUIRED AT
EXISTING DRIVEWAYS AND TREE REMOVAL, IN THE AMOUNT OF $11,390

WHEREAS, Radnor Township awarded the construction contract for the Morris Road
Streetscape project to Premier Concrete, Inc. (Resolution No. 2020-125).

WHEREAS, changes to the project were determined to be needed during construction in
the form of additional paving required at existing driveways and one tree removal

WHEREAS, the costs of the aforementioned work is $11,390

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor Township
does hereby Authorize the Payment of Change Order #3 for additional paving required at existing
driveways and tree removal, in the amount of $11,390.

SO RESOLVED this 10" day of May, A.D., 2021.
RADNOR TOWNSHIP
By:

' NatheJ @rkin
Title: President

ATTEST:

William M. White
Manager/Secretary



